representatives who choose to attend at the address above. 

11. An original hard copy of the Bid Security of not less than Kenya Shillings One Million (Kshs. 1,000,000.00 

) the indicated amount or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency valid for three hundred and sixty 

five (365) days from the date of tender closing / opening must be dropped in the Tender Security Box located 

at Times Tower Building, Ground Floor any day before the tender closing date. The Bid Security must be 

in a sealed envelope bearing the Tender Description and addressed to the address indicated on line 2 above.

[...]

to be submitted electronically via the 
supplier portal to Notes and Attachment Folder 

3.  An original hard copy of the Bid Security of not less than 
Kenya Shillings One Million (Kshs. 1,000,000.00) or 
equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency valid for Three 
hundred and sixty five (365) days from the date of tender closing 
/ opening. A digital tender security MUST be verifiable in form 
of QR code or an online portal and must be submitted in the notes 
and attachments. 

NB: Original tender security MUST be deposited on the 
TENDER SECURITY BOX Located at Times Tower